SELF-EMPLOYED

Point of single contact - Tariffs 2025

Transactions in the Crossroadbank for Enterprises

Belgian or foreign enterprises with establishment unit(s) in Belgium

Registration — Modification — Removal in the Crossroad bank for
Enterprises
Take-over of a company or establishment unit
Professional card request
Professional card delivery
e Wallonia
e Brussels
Authorization for itinerant activities in consumers' homes in
Brussels (obtaining/renewal)
Extract from the Crossroadbank for Enterprises

Registration of the syndicus mandate

€109 (by establishment unit)

€109 (by establishment unit)

€140

€90 / year of validity (max. 5 years)

€90 - One-off price (max. 5 years)

€150

€16
€109

These operations are part of the legal remit of the Point of single contact, and are therefore not subject to VAT.

Foreign enterprises without establishment unit in Belgium

Commercial or non-commercial activities
Modification of identification
Identification removal

Recognition of entrepreneurial skills

Excl. VAT
€37.19
€82.64

€82.64
€84.71

Incl. VAT
€45
€100

€100
€102.50

These operations are not part of the legal remit of the Point of single contact, and are therefore subject to VAT.

Services Plus

In addition to its legal missions, the UCM Point of single contact can help you with all the formalities related to your business.

VAT — Registration/Removal

VAT — Modification

Recognition of contractors (class 1)

Registration AFSCA: new request/adding new activities
Certification of entrepreneurial skills

Declaration concerning music broadcasting

Publication in the Belgian Official Gazette (company or
non-profit organisation)

o Editing and filing with the Registry of private deeds
setting up a company or a non-profit organisation

o Editing and filing with the Registry of legal acts
amending a company or a non-profit organisation

Fault resolution

Relay to competent authorities (Services Directive)

Consultancy service & support

EORI

Excl. VAT

€64.05
€59.50
€136.36

€64.05
€84.71
€64.05

€160.33

€130

€90.08
€84.30

€164.46 / hour
€30.99

i A Guichet d’entreprises UCM asbl N° BCE 0480 411 504
m Independants agréée par A.M..du 11/06/2003 RPM Liége division Namur

& unis N° TVA BE 0480 411 504

Incl. VAT

€77.50
€72
€165

€77.50
€102.50
€77.50

€194

€157.30

€109
€102

€199 / hour
€37.50

chaussée de Marche, 637
5100 Namur (Wierde)
UCM.be



