

# Point of single contact - Tariffs 2025

## **Transactions in the Crossroadbank for Enterprises**

### Belgian or foreign enterprises with establishment unit(s) in Belgium

Registration – Modification – Removal in the Crossroad bank for Enterprises	€109 (by establishment unit)
Take-over of a company or establishment unit Professional card request	€109 (by establishment unit) €140
Professional card delivery	
Wallonia	€90 / year of validity (max. 5 years)
Brussels	€90 - One-off price (max. 5 years)
Authorization for itinerant activities in consumers' homes in	€150
Brussels (obtaining/renewal)	
Extract from the Crossroadbank for Enterprises	€16
Registration of the syndicus mandate	€109

These operations are part of the legal remit of the Point of single contact, and are therefore not subject to VAT.

#### Foreign enterprises without establishment unit in Belgium

	Excl. VAT	Incl. VAT
Commercial or non-commercial activities	€37.19	€45
Modification of identification	€82.64	€100
Identification removal	€82.64	€100
Recognition of entrepreneurial skills	€84.71	€102.50

These operations are not part of the legal remit of the Point of single contact, and are therefore subject to VAT.

#### **Services Plus**

In addition to its legal missions, the UCM Point of single contact can help you with all the formalities related to your business.

Excl. VAT	Incl. VAT
€64.05	€77.50
€59.50	€72
€136.36	€165
€64.05	€77.50
€84.71	€102.50
€64.05	€77.50
€160.33	€194
€130	€157.30
€90.08	€109
€84.30	€102
€164.46 / hour	€199 / hour
€30.99	€37.50
	€64.05 €59.50 €136.36 €64.05 €84.71 €64.05